CLASS

NO.

CLASS NAME

001 Ayrshire Winter Calf
002 Ayrshire Spring Yr

003 Brown Swiss Winter Calf
004 Brown Swiss Winter Yr
005 Guernsey Summer Yr
006 Holstein Winter Yr

007 Holstein Spring Calf
008 Holstein 2 Year Old
009 Jersey Winter Calf

010 Jersey Summer Yr

011 Jersey 3 Year Old

012 Milking Shorthn

No.

091

092

093

101

102

103

111

Big-E
2-Year Dairy Judging
09/19/2010

INDIVIDUAL CLASSES
BY CONTESTANT

OFFICIAL

2143 52 5
2314 335
3412 336
2341 52 4
1234 36 4
3412 34 3
2314 253
4213 7 4 2
2341 354
2143 3 53
4123 2 4 5
2431 352

No. = Contestant number; CI = Class number;
Plc = Class placing; Sc = Placing score; Rn = Reason score

PLACING CUTS

Cl Plc ScRn CI Plc ScRn CI Plc ScRn CI Plc Sc Rn

001 2314 38
005 2134 47
009 3241 47
001 2143 50
005 2134 47
009 3241 47
001 2314 38
005 2314 38
009 4321 34
001 2431 41
005 2134 47
009 3241 47
001 2413 48
005 2134 47
009 4231 37
001 2143 50
005 2143 43
009 3421 39
001 2431 41
005 2134 47
009 2341 50

002 2341 45
006 4132 40
010 2413 45
002 2134 47
006 4132 40
010 2143 50
002 2134 47
006 4132 40
010 2134 47
002 2341 45
006 4321 44
010 2413 45
002 2143 39
006 4132 40
010 2431 37
002 2134 47
006 4321 44
010 2413 45
002 2341 45
006 4132 40
010 2143 50

003 4312 47
007 3241 45
011 1423 48 48
003 4321 41
007 3214 48
011 4132 45 43
003 4312 47
007 3241 45
0114132 45 40
003 4312 47
007 2341 47
011 1423 48 39
003 1432 38
007 2134 45
011 4123 50 38
003 4132 41
007 2341 47
011 4123 50 32
0034132 41
007 2341 47
011 4123 50 41

004 2431 48
008 2431 41 47
012 3241 37
004 2341 50
008 2413 43 40
012 2314 38
004 2341 50
008 2413 43 40
012 2341 45
004 2341 50
008 2431 41 39
012 4213 45
004 2341 50
008 2431 41 38
012 2413 48
004 2341 50
008 4231 48 37
012 3241 37
004 2341 50
008 4321 42 40
012 2431 50



No.
112

113

114

121

122

123

124

131

132

231

232

233

234

Big-E
2-Year Dairy Judging
09/19/2010

INDIVIDUAL CLASSES
BY CONTESTANT
(Continued)

Cl Plc ScRn CI Plc ScRn CI Plc ScRn CI Plc ScRn

001 2143 50
005 2143 43
009 3241 47
001 2134 45
005 2134 47
009 2341 50
001 2314 38
005 2143 43
009 2431 45
001 2143 50
005 2314 38
009 2341 50
001 2143 50
005 2134 47
009 2134 37
001 2431 41
005 2134 47
009 2341 50
001 2413 48
005 2314 38
009 2341 50
001 2143 50
005 2134 47
009 2341 50
001 2413 48
005 3214 32
009 2314 46
001 2431 41
005 2134 47
009 3241 47
001 2413 48
005 1234 50
009 2134 37
001 2413 48
005 2134 47
009 3421 39
001 2413 48
005 1234 50
009 3421 39

002 2314 50
006 4312 47
010 2413 45
002 2314 50
006 1423 26
010 2431 37
002 2143 39
006 4312 47
010 2431 37
002 2314 50
006 4132 40
010 2143 50
002 2314 50
006 4132 40
010 2143 50
002 1243 33
006 3241 40
010 2413 45
002 2143 39
006 4132 40
010 2413 45
002 1243 33
006 1432 36
010 2413 45
002 2143 39
006 1243 19
010 2431 37
002 2431 37
006 4132 40
010 2341 34
002 1324 38
006 4213 27
010 2143 50
002 2134 47
006 1432 36
010 2134 47
002 2341 45
006 1432 36
010 2143 50

003 4132 41
007 3241 45
011 4123 50 41
003 4132 41
007 3421 35
011 1423 48 40
003 3412 50
007 3241 45
011 4123 50 42
003 4132 41
007 2314 50
011 4123 50 48
003 4132 41
007 2314 50
011 4123 50 42
003 4132 41
007 2314 50
0114132 4541
003 4321 41
007 3241 45
011 4123 50 39
003 1432 38
007 2341 47
011 4123 50 47
003 1432 38
007 3214 48
011 4132 45 40
003 4132 41
007 2134 45
011 4123 50 39
0034132 41
007 2134 45
011 4123 50 38
003 4132 41
007 2341 47
011412350 34
003 4312 47
007 3241 45
011 1423 48 40

004 2341 50
008 2143 32 41
012 2341 45
004 3142 23
008 4231 48 40
012 4213 45
004 2314 46
008 2143 32 40
012 3124 20
004 2413 42
008 4321 42 43
012 2413 48
004 2341 50
008 2413 43 42
012 1423 28
004 2134 40
008 4321 42 42
012 2143 41
004 2431 48
008 4213 50 42
012 4321 39
004 2341 50
008 4321 42 42
012 4231 47
004 2314 46
008 4132 40 37
012 2431 50
004 2134 40
008 3421 29 35
012 2314 38
004 2314 46
008 4312 38 37
012 3241 37
004 2314 46
008 4231 48 38
012 2431 50
004 2341 50
008 4231 48 42
012 2314 38



Big-E
2-Year Dairy Judging
09/18/2010
Individual Scores

Primary tie breaker(s)

108 Holstein 2 Year Old - Reasons

111 Jersey 3 Year Old - Reasons

Secondary tie breaker(s)

008 Holstein 2 Year Old

011 Jersey 3 Year Old

Brown
Contest Ayrshire  Swiss Guernsey

No. Name Team ScoreRank ScoreRank ScoreRank ScoreRank
121 Mann, Karessa Modesto 642 1 100 1 83 17 38 17
111  Etgen, Ty OSU-ATI 634 2 86 12 91 6 47 3
092 Boardman, Rene Cbblskll 629 3 97 4 91 7 47 4
112 Auble, Jeneva OSU-ATI 627 4 100 2 91 8 43 14
234  McCarty, Tom Morrisvi 626 5 93 8 97 1 50 1
101  Pamkowski, Joe Cbblskll 625 6 86 13 97 2 47 5
131  Hardy, Marjorie Indivd. 624 7 83 16 88 12 47 6
091  Arlig, Casey Chbblskll 623 8 83 17 95 5 47 7
122 Sailors, Matt Modesto 620 9 100 3 91 9 47 8
233  Kemmeren, Katy Morrisvi 618 10 95 6 87 14 47 9
124 Weststeyn, Jennifer Modesto 614 11 87 9 89 11 38 18
103  Schonfield, Lucas Cbblskll 610 12 97 5 91 10 43 15

a 093 Bogardous, Julia Chbblskll 599 13 85 15 97 3 38 19

a 123 Hobby, Christie Modesto 598 14 74 20 81 18 47 10
102  Nero, Kazzie Chbblskll 596 15 87 10 88 13 47 11
232  Holcomb, Scott Morrisvi 582 16 86 14 87 15 50 2
113 Bernhard, Ethan OSU-ATI 575 17 95 7 64 20 47 12

a 114 Bolen, Marc OSU-ATI 574 18 77 19 9% 4 43 16
132 Burkhart, Katie Indivd. 565 19 87 11 84 16 32 20

a 231 Herrington, Jessica Morrisvi 563 20 78 18 81 19 47 13



No.
121
111
092
112
234
101
131
091
122
233
124
103
093
123
102
232
113
114
132
231

a=Alternate; A= Assigned Alternate
Division ties broken by contest score

Name

Mann, Karessa
Etgen, Ty
Boardman, Rene
Auble, Jeneva
McCarty, Tom
Pamkowski, Joe
Hardy, Marjorie
Arlig, Casey
Sailors, Matt
Kemmeren, Katy
Weststeyn, Jennifer
Schonfield, Lucas
Bogardous, Julia
Hobby, Christie
Nero, Kazzie
Holcomb, Scott
Bernhard, Ethan
Bolen, Marc
Burkhart, Katie
Herrington, Jessica

Big-E

2-Year Dairy Judging
09/18/2010

Individual Scores

(continued)

Milking

Holstein Jersey Shorthorn Reasons
Team ScoreRank ScoreRank ScoreRank ScoreRank
175 3 198 1 48 4 91 2
169 10 191 3 50 1 81 10
171 7 185 5 38 13 83 5
165 14 183 7 45 7 82 7
171 8 177 11 38 14 82 8
171 9 179 9 45 8 78 14
167 13 192 2 47 6 89 3
173 6 188 4 37 16 95 1
175 4 179 10 28 19 84 4
169 11 170 15 50 2 72 19
177 1 184 6 39 12 81 11
176 2 166 18 37 17 69 20
168 12 166 19 45 9 80 12
174 5 181 8 41 11 83 6
164 15 162 20 48 5 76 16
147 19 175 12 37 18 75 17
149 17 175 13 45 10 80 13
164 16 174 14 20 20 82 9
144 20 168 17 50 3 77 15
149 18 170 16 38 15 74 18



Big-E
2-Year Dairy Judging
09/18/2010

Individual Scores

Classes that make up this division

001 Ayrshire Winter Calf
002 Ayrshire Spring Yr

No.
121
112
122
092
103
233
113
234
124
102
132
111
101
232
a 093
131
091
a 231
a 114
a 123

Name

Mann, Karessa
Auble, Jeneva
Sailors, Matt
Boardman, Rene
Schonfield, Lucas
Kemmeren, Katy
Bernhard, Ethan
McCarty, Tom
Weststeyn, Jennifer
Nero, Kazzie
Burkhart, Katie
Etgen, Ty
Pamkowski, Joe
Holcomb, Scott
Bogardous, Julia
Hardy, Marjorie
Arlig, Casey
Herrington, Jessica
Bolen, Marc
Hobby, Christie

Ayrshire

Team Score Rank
Modesto 100 1
OSU-ATI 100 2
Modesto 100 3
Cbblskll 97 4
Cbblskll 97 5
Morrisvi 95 6
OSU-ATI 95 7
Morrisvi 93 8
Modesto 87 9
Cbblskll 87 10
Indivd. 87 11
OSU-ATI 86 12
Cbblskll 86 13
Morrisvi 86 14
Cbblskll 85 15
Indivd. 83 16
Cbblskll 83 17
Morrisvi 78 18
OSU-ATI 77 19
Modesto 74 20

a=Alternate; A= Assigned Alternate
Division ties broken by contest score



Big-E
2-Year Dairy Judging
09/18/2010

Individual Scores

Classes that make up this division

003 Brown Swiss Winter Calf
004 Brown Swiss Winter Yr

No.
234
101
a 093
a 114
091
111
092
112
122
103
124
131
102
233
232
132
121
a 123
a 231
113

Name

McCarty, Tom
Pamkowski, Joe
Bogardous, Julia
Bolen, Marc
Arlig, Casey
Etgen, Ty
Boardman, Rene
Auble, Jeneva
Sailors, Matt
Schonfield, Lucas
Weststeyn, Jennifer
Hardy, Marjorie
Nero, Kazzie
Kemmeren, Katy
Holcomb, Scott
Burkhart, Katie
Mann, Karessa
Hobby, Christie
Herrington, Jessica
Bernhard, Ethan

Brown Swiss

Team Score Rank
Morrisvi 97 1
Cbblskll 97 2
Cbblskll 97 3
OSU-ATI 96 4
Cbblskll 95 5
OSU-ATI 91 6
Cbblskll 91 7
OSU-ATI 91 8
Modesto 91 9
Cbblskll 91 10
Modesto 89 11
Indivd. 88 12
Cbblskll 88 13
Morrisvi 87 14
Morrisvi 87 15
Indivd. 84 16
Modesto 83 17
Modesto 81 18
Morrisvi 81 19
OSU-ATI 64 20

a=Alternate; A= Assigned Alternate
Division ties broken by contest score



Big-E
2-Year Dairy Judging
09/18/2010

Individual Scores

Classes that make up this division

005 Guernsey Summer Yr

No.
234
232
111
092
101
131
091
122
233
a 123
102
113
a 231
112
103
a 114
121
124
a 093
132

Name

McCarty, Tom
Holcomb, Scott
Etgen, Ty
Boardman, Rene
Pamkowski, Joe
Hardy, Marjorie
Arlig, Casey
Sailors, Matt
Kemmeren, Katy
Hobby, Christie
Nero, Kazzie
Bernhard, Ethan
Herrington, Jessica
Auble, Jeneva
Schonfield, Lucas
Bolen, Marc
Mann, Karessa
Weststeyn, Jennifer
Bogardous, Julia
Burkhart, Katie

Guernsey

Team Score Rank
Morrisvi 50 1
Morrisvi 50 2
OSU-ATI 47 3
Cbblskll 47 4
Cbblskll 47 5
Indivd. 47 6
Cbblskll 47 7
Modesto 47 8
Morrisvi 47 9
Modesto 47 10
Cbblskll 47 11
OSU-ATI 47 12
Morrisvi 47 13
OSU-ATI 43 14
Cbblskll 43 15
OSU-ATI 43 16
Modesto 38 17
Modesto 38 18
Cbblskll 38 19
Indivd. 32 20

a=Alternate; A= Assigned Alternate
Division ties broken by contest score



Big-E
2-Year Dairy Judging
09/18/2010

Individual Scores

Classes that make up this division

006 Holstein Winter Yr

007 Holstein Spring Calf
008 Holstein 2 Year Old
108 Holstein 2 Year Old - Reasons

No.
124
103
121
122
a 123
091
092
234
101
111
233
a 093
131
112
102
a 114
113
a 231
232
132

Name
Weststeyn, Jennifer
Schonfield, Lucas
Mann, Karessa
Sailors, Matt
Hobby, Christie
Arlig, Casey
Boardman, Rene
McCarty, Tom
Pamkowski, Joe
Etgen, Ty
Kemmeren, Katy
Bogardous, Julia
Hardy, Marjorie
Auble, Jeneva
Nero, Kazzie
Bolen, Marc
Bernhard, Ethan
Herrington, Jessica
Holcomb, Scott
Burkhart, Katie

Holstein

Team Score Rank
Modesto 177 1
Cbblskll 176 2
Modesto 175 3
Modesto 175 4
Modesto 174 5
Cbblskll 173 6
Cbblskll 171 7
Morrisvi 171 8
Cbblskll 171 9
OSU-ATI 169 10
Morrisvi 169 11
Cbblskll 168 12
Indivd. 167 13
OSU-ATI 165 14
Cbblskll 164 15
OSU-ATI 164 16
OSU-ATI 149 17
Morrisvi 149 18
Morrisvi 147 19
Indivd. 144 20

a=Alternate; A= Assigned Alternate
Division ties broken by contest score



Big-E
2-Year Dairy Judging
09/18/2010

Individual Scores

Jersey

Classes that make up this division

009 Jersey Winter Calf

010 Jersey Summer Yr

011 Jersey 3 Year Old

111 Jersey 3 Year Old - Reasons
No. Name Team Score Rank
121 Mann, Karessa Modesto 198 1
131  Hardy, Marjorie Indivd. 192 2
111  Etgen, Ty OSU-ATI 191 3
091  Arlig, Casey Chbblskll 188 4
092 Boardman, Rene Chbblskll 185 5
124 Weststeyn, Jennifer Modesto 184 6
112 Auble, Jeneva OSU-ATI 183 7

a 123 Hobby, Christie Modesto 181 8
101  Pamkowski, Joe Chbblskll 179 9
122 Sailors, Matt Modesto 179 10
234  McCarty, Tom Morrisvi 177 11
232 Holcomb, Scott Morrisvi 175 12
113 Bernhard, Ethan OSU-ATI 175 13

a 114 Bolen, Marc OSU-ATI 174 14
233  Kemmeren, Katy Morrisvi 170 15

a 231 Herrington, Jessica  Morrisvi 170 16
132 Burkhart, Katie Indivd. 168 17
103  Schonfield, Lucas  Chbblskll 166 18

a 093 Bogardous, Julia Chbblskll 166 19
102  Nero, Kazzie Chbblskll 162 20

a=Alternate; A= Assigned Alternate
Division ties broken by contest score



Big-E
2-Year Dairy Judging
09/18/2010

Individual Scores

Milking Shorthorn

Classes that make up this division

012 Milking Shorthn

No.
111
233
132
121
102
131
112
101
a 093
113
a 123
124
092
234
a 231
091
103
232
122
a 114

Name

Etgen, Ty
Kemmeren, Katy
Burkhart, Katie
Mann, Karessa
Nero, Kazzie
Hardy, Marjorie
Auble, Jeneva
Pamkowski, Joe
Bogardous, Julia
Bernhard, Ethan
Hobby, Christie
Weststeyn, Jennifer
Boardman, Rene
McCarty, Tom
Herrington, Jessica
Arlig, Casey
Schonfield, Lucas
Holcomb, Scott
Sailors, Matt
Bolen, Marc

Team Score Rank
OSU-ATI 50 1
Morrisvi 50 2
Indivd. 50 3
Modesto 48 4
Cbblskll 48 5
Indivd. 47 6
OSU-ATI 45 7
Cbblskll 45 8
Cbblskll 45 9
OSU-ATI 45 10
Modesto 41 11
Modesto 39 12
Cbblskll 38 13
Morrisvi 38 14
Morrisvi 38 15
Cbblskll 37 16
Cbblskll 37 17
Morrisvi 37 18
Modesto 28 19
OSU-ATI 20 20

a=Alternate; A= Assigned Alternate
Division ties broken by contest score



Big-E
2-Year Dairy Judging
09/18/2010

Individual Scores

Classes that make up this division

108 Holstein 2 Year Old - Reasons

111 Jersey 3 Year Old - Reasons

No.
091
121
131
122
092
a 123
112
234
a 114
111
124
a 093
113
101
132
102
232
a 231
233
103

Name

Arlig, Casey
Mann, Karessa
Hardy, Marjorie
Sailors, Matt
Boardman, Rene
Hobby, Christie
Auble, Jeneva
McCarty, Tom
Bolen, Marc
Etgen, Ty
Weststeyn, Jennifer
Bogardous, Julia
Bernhard, Ethan
Pamkowski, Joe
Burkhart, Katie
Nero, Kazzie
Holcomb, Scott
Herrington, Jessica
Kemmeren, Katy
Schonfield, Lucas

Reasons
Team Score Rank
Cbblskll 95 1
Modesto 91 2
Indivd. 89 3
Modesto 84 4
Cbblskll 83 5
Modesto 83 6
OSU-ATI 82 7
Morrisvi 82 8
OSU-ATI 82 9
OSU-ATI 81 10
Modesto 81 11
Cbblskll 80 12
OSU-ATI 80 13
Cbblskll 78 14
Indivd. 77 15
Cbblskll 76 16
Morrisvi 75 17
Morrisvi 74 18
Morrisvi 72 19
Cbblskll 69 20

a=Alternate; A= Assigned Alternate
Division ties broken by contest score



Big-E
2-Year Dairy Judging
09/18/2010

Team Scores
Ayrshire
Classes that make up this division

001 Ayrshire Winter Calf
002 Ayrshire Spring Yr

Team Score Rank
Modesto 287 1
OSU-ATI 281 2
Morrisvill 274 3
Cbblskll A 266 4
Cbblskll B 184 5
Indivd. 170 6

Division ties broken by contest score



Big-E
2-Year Dairy Judging
09/18/2010

Team Scores
Brown Swiss
Classes that make up this division

003 Brown Swiss Winter Calf
004 Brown Swiss Winter Yr

Team Score Rank
Cbblskll A 283 1
Morrisvill 271 2
Modesto 263 3
OSU-ATI 246 4
Cbblskll B 179 5
Indivd. 172 6

Division ties broken by contest score



Big-E
2-Year Dairy Judging
09/18/2010

Team Scores
Guernsey
Classes that make up this division

005 Guernsey Summer Yr

Team Score Rank
Morrisvill 147 1
Cbblskll A 141 2
OSU-ATI 137 3
Modesto 123 4
Cbblskll B 90 5
Indivd. 79 6

Division ties broken by contest score



Big-E
2-Year Dairy Judging
09/18/2010

Team Scores
Holstein

Classes that make up this division

006 Holstein Winter Yr
007 Holstein Spring Calf
008 Holstein 2 Year Old
108 Holstein 2 Year Old - Reasons

Team Score Rank
Modesto 527 1
Cbblskll A 515 2
Morrisvill 487 3
OSU-ATI 483 4
Cbblskll B 340 5
Indivd. 311 6

Division ties broken by contest score



Big-E
2-Year Dairy Judging
09/18/2010

Team Scores
Jersey

Classes that make up this division

009 Jersey Winter Calf
010 Jersey Summer Yr
011 Jersey 3 Year Old
111 Jersey 3 Year Old - Reasons

Team Score Rank
Modesto 561 1
Cbblskll A 552 2
OSU-ATI 549 3
Morrisvill 522 4
Indivd. 360 5
Cbblskll B 328 6

Division ties broken by contest score



Big-E
2-Year Dairy Judging
09/18/2010

Team Scores
Milking Shorthorn
Classes that make up this division

012 Milking Shorthn

Team Score Rank
OSU-ATI 140 1
Morrisvill 125 2
Cbblskll A 120 3
Modesto 115 4
Indivd. 97 5
Cbblskll B 85 6

Division ties broken by contest score



Big-E
2-Year Dairy Judging
09/18/2010

Team Scores
Reasons
Classes that make up this division

108 Holstein 2 Year Old - Reasons
111 Jersey 3 Year Old - Reasons

Team Score Rank
Cbblskll A 256 1
Modesto 256 2
OSU-ATI 243 3
Morrisvill 229 4
Indivd. 166 5
Cbblskll B 145 6

Division ties broken by contest score



Big-E
2-Year Dairy Judging
09/18/2010

Team Scores

Primary tie breaker(s)
108 Holstein 2 Year Old - Reasons
111 Jersey 3 Year Old - Reasons

Secondary tie breaker(s)
008 Holstein 2 Year Old
011 Jersey 3 Year Old

Brown

Contest Ayrshire Swiss Guernsey Holstein Jersey
Team Score Rank Score Rank Score Rank  Score Rank  Score Rank ScoreRank
Cbblskll A 1877 1 266 4 283 1 141 2 515 2 552 2
Modesto 1876 2 287 1 263 3 123 4 527 1 561 1
OSU-ATI 1836 3 281 2 246 4 137 3 483 4 549 3
Morrisvill 1826 4 274 3 271 2 147 1 487 3 522 4
Cbblskll B 1206 5 184 5 179 5 90 5 340 5 328 6
Indivd. 1189 6 170 6 172 6 79 6 311 6 360 5



Big-E
2-Year Dairy Judging

09/18/2010
Team Scores
Continued
Milking
Shorthorn Reasons
Team Score Rank Score Rank
Cbblskll A 120 3 256 1
Modesto 115 4 256 2
OSU-ATI 140 1 243 3
Morrisvill 125 2 229 4
Cbblskll B 85 6 145 6
Indivd. 97 5 166 5
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